Your Pension Transfer Options



Please read this form carefully and then sign and date the option you would like to choose. You then need to return the form to us. We've enclosed a prepaid envelope for you.

Full n	ame	•																		
Plan/	Acco	ount	nun	nbe	r															
	^ -	ıi a .	. 1		T	 .	•	ıh.	. E:	ماما	 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Da	 ian							

□ Option 1 – Transfer to the Fidelity Pension

I declare that:

- · Where I do not understand any or all of the information provided to me relating to the Fidelity Pension, I have sought quidance or suitable advice before proceeding.
- I have read the information provided by Fidelity and Phoenix Life Limited relating to wind-up of the FundsNetwork SIPP and the transfer of my investments to the Fidelity Pension.
- I have read and agree to the terms set out in Doing Business with Fidelity Adviser Solutions, (including the Client Terms), the Privacy Policy including terms related to transfer of investment to Fidelity and such other essential documents as mentioned in the link: www.fidelity.co.uk/clients/legal-information/
- I have read the Pension illustration.
- I authorise and instruct you to re-register the assets from my FundsNetwork SIPP to the Fidelity Pension. I authorise you to sell and transfer in cash any assets which cannot be re-registered or held in the Fidelity Pension.
- I authorise Phoenix Life Limited to release all necessary information to Fidelity and to transfer my FundsNetwork SIPP to the Fidelity Pension.
- I have read, acknowledge and agree to this Declaration

Option 2 – Transfer to another providers SIPP/Pension

If you're selecting this option, you must contact your new provider to start the pension transfer, we cannot do this for you. We cannot commence the transfer of your existing FundsNetwork SIPP until we receive a transfer instruction from your chosen provider. Please note that your chosen provider has up to 90 days from the initial notification of closure to share transfer instructions with us.

If we do not receive a transfer request from them within these 90 days, we'll transfer your FundsNetwork SIPP to the Fidelity Pension and you will be bound by the declaration stated in Option 1 above. You can transfer to another provider at a later date.

Signature	Print name
	Date signed
	(DDMMYYYY)

The FundsNetwork SIPP is issued by Financial Administration Services Limited. Financial Administration Services Limited is registered in England and Wales (01629709) at Beech Gate Millfield Lane, Lower Kingswood, Tadworth, Surrey, United Kingdom, KT20 6RP, and authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. Phoenix Life Limited, trading as Standard Life, is the provider and scheme administrator, and Standard Life Trustee Company Limited is the trustee of the Fidelity Self Invested Personal Pension Scheme. Phoenix Life Limited is registered in England and Wales (1016269) at 1 Wythall Green Way, Wythall, Birmingham, B47 6WG, and authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.

Standard Life Trustee Company Limited is registered in Scotland (SC076046) at Standard Life House, 30 Lothian Road, Edinburgh, EH1 2DH. Fidelity, Fidelity International, their logos and the 'F' symbol are trademarks of FIL Limited.

PensionTransferOptionFAS